CME on "Materiovigilance"



CME on "Materiovigilance" 24th July, 2023 Online Mode 09:30 AM-1:00 PM

Organized By:

Department of Pharmacology,
AIIMS Guwahati
in collaboration with
Experimental Pharmacology
Laboratory (EPL)
PGIMER, Chandigarh and Indian
Pharmacological Society (IPS)

Registration Free (But Mandatory)

Registration link

Program highlights

Time	Topic
	A STATE OF THE STA
9:30-10:00 AM	Inauguration Speech: Prof. (Dr.) Ashok Puranik, Executive Director, AIIMS Guwahati, Prof. (Dr.) Manasi Bhattacharjee Dean (Academics), Prof. (Dr.) Roonmoni Deka Dean (Research), Prof. (Dr.) Sankappa P Sinhasan Dean (Examination), Prof. (Dr.)Neizekhotuo Brian Shunyu (Medical Superintendent)
10:00-10:30 AM	Regulation of Medical Device in ICH countries and India: Prof. Bikash Medhi, PGIMER, Chandigarh
10:30-11:00 AM	Materiovigilance Program of India (MvPI): Dr. Vivekanandan Kalaiselvan, Indian Pharmacopoeia Commission (IPC), Govt. of India.
11:00-11:30 AM	How to report medical device associated adverse event and causality assessment: Prof. Bikash Medhi (PGIMER, Chandigarh), Dr. Vivekanandan Kalaiselvan Indian Pharmacopoeia Commission (IPC), (Govt. of India).
11:30-12:00 PM	Current status of PvPI and focused Pharmacovigilance: Dr. Jai Prakash, Officer-in- Charge PvPI, Indian Pharmacopoeia Commission (IPC), Govt. of India.
12:00-12:45 PM	Practical Demonstration: How to enter data in ADRMS MvPI software Ms. Krishna, Ms. Numra Saifi, Mr. Abhishek Indian Pharmacopoeia Commission (IPC)
12:45-1:00 PM	Vote of thanks: Dr. Phulen Sarma, AIIMS Guwahati

Chief Patron:

Prof. (Dr.) Ashok Puranik, Executive Director, AIIMS Guwahati

Patron:

Prof. (Dr.) Manasi Bhattacharjee, Dean (Academics), AIIMS Guwahati

Prof. (Dr.) Roonmoni Deka, Dean (Research), AIIMS Guwahati

Prof. (Dr.) Sankappa P Sinhasan, Dean (Examination), AIIMS Guwahati

Prof. (Dr.)Neizekhotuo Brian Shunyu (Medical Superintendent), AIIMS Guwahati

Principal co-ordinator, ADR monitoring centre, AIIMS Guwahati

Dr. Phulen Sarma

Target audience:
Healthcare workers (from AIIMS
Guwahati and also from other
institutes).

Contact:

Dr. Phulen Sarma Email: phulen10@gmail.com